Mod: ML80-PU
Production code: LM 80 PEDP
12/2017
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Produit
Name and address of the applicant
Nom et adresse du demandeur

400 V 3N; 50 Hz; 3200 W or 4600 W or 7200 W; IPX4; Class I
400-416 V 3N; 50 Hz; 3400 W or 4800 W or 7400 W; PX4; Class I
Type designation:
WMSO.X
t-------i Family of washing machines ......____,_ __ ___,
t-------i Generation of appliances
unchangeable
'-------------t places t----~ Name of appliance
Unchangeable places:
First and second place - Name of appliance (WM - washing machine)
Third and fourth place - Generation of appliances
Changeable places:
Family of washing machines - fifth place
SI-4570
2 - Programme controller and motor controller AKO, programme controller type 758372; max load 11 kg
C - Programme controller and motor controller AKO, programme controller type 758373; max load 10 kg
The programme controllers type 758372 and type 758373 incorporates different software. The hardware on both
controllers is the same except the additional connector on type 758373 which is intended for Coin-up system.
Differences in user interface:
WM80.2
WM80.C
BASKO - ...,
.. ' . . !ll ;
Date: 2015-01-05 Signature: Igor Likar
2009-03 2 / 3
SI-4570
WM80.C - Coin-up version is the same as WMSO.C except the additional Coin-up unit and PCB to supply Coin-up unit.
Technical data:
TECHNICAL DATA:
Height
Width
Depth
Weight
Cylinder volume
Max. washing capacity
Spin speed (rpm)
Rated power
Heater output
Water pressure
Wash drum and liquid compartment
material
Outer casing material
Water connection
Additional information (if necessary)
Information complementaire (si necessaire)
Date: 2015-01-05
2009-03
WM80.2 WM80.C
850mm 850mm
595mm 595mm
700mm 700mm
82 kg 82kg
80 l 80 I
11 kg 10 kg
400-1400 rpm 400-1400 rpm
See Ratings See Ratings
2000W 2000 w; 1 000+ 2000 w;
2x2200 W; 2x3500 W
0,1-1 MPa 0,1-1 MPa
Stainless steel Stainless steel
Powder-coated and hot- Powder-coated and hot-
galvanized sheet steel or galvanized sheet steel or
stainless steel. stainless steel.
1.5 m pex pipe 1.5 m pex pipe
Signature: Igor Likar
3 / 3